# Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission



P.O. Box 129 St. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ) 86511 Tel.: 928-871-7436 Fax: 928-871-7437

## Regular Meeting December 1, 2023 10:00 a.m.

PRESIDING:Dr. Jennifer Denetdale, Ph.D, ChairpersonPLACE:NNHRC Conference RoomSt. Michaels, Navajo Nation (AZ)

- 1. Call meeting to Order; Roll Call; Invocation; Announcements.
- 2. Recognize Guests and Visiting Officials.
- 3. Review and Adopt the Agenda.
- 4. **Review and Adopt Journal:** 
  - A. October 6, 2023 Regular Meeting.

#### 5. Receive Reports:

- A. REPORT ON ACTIVITIES OF SOUTHWEST EQUITY AND JUSTICE CENTER. Presentation by Wendy White, *Attorney*, of the Southwest Equity and Justice Center.
- B. UPDATE REPORT ON PROTECTING THE SAN FRANCISCO PEAKS AS A SACRED MOUNTAIN FOR THE NAVAJO PEOPLE. Presentations by Commissioners Cora Phillips and Steven Begay, Loretta Chee, *Policy Analyst*, Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- C. REPORT ON THE LUCE FOUNDATION REPORT ON DINÉ TRADITIONAL BURIAL. Presentation by Commissioner Steven A. Darden, Navajo Nation Human Rights Commission.
- 6. Old Business: NONE.

### 7. New Business:

- A. RESOLUTION: Supporting the Designation that Diné Bizaad is the Official Language of the Navajo Nation.
- B. Discussion: Meeting with City of Flagstaff on December 4, 2023.
- C. Discussion: Annual Appraisal for the Executive Director of the Office of Navajo Nation Human Rights Office.

#### 8. Close of Meeting; Announcements; Adjournment.

M: S:

V: